to start the services.

4. ALLOTMENT

The Works are divided into a single lot

5. FINANCEMENT

The service which is the subject of this Consultation is fînanced by the MINHDU Public

Investment budget, Financial Year 2025, for a forecast project cost of Forty-six million one
hundred thousand (46,100,000) CFA Francs ail taxes included.

6. PARTICIPATION

Participation to this consultation is opened to Cameroonians companies specialized in the
field concemed and having sufficient légal, financial and technical capacities.

7. PROVISIONAL SURETY

Under penalty of rejection, each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents a bid

equal nine hundred and twenty-two thousand (922,000) CFA francs, valid for a period of
thirty (30) days, beyond the closing date for the validity of the bids.

8. ACQUISITION OF THE CONSULTATION FILE

The file of request for quotation can be obtained at the Général Secretary of the Dschang
Council, as of the date of publication of this quotation, on présentation of the original of the
receipt of pa3nnent of a nonrefundable sum of Seventy-Five Thousand (75.000) Francs
CFA payable to the Raveling collector of the Council of Dschang.

9. COMPLETION PERIOD

The completion period of the works is fixed at three (03) months as from the date of
notification to start the services works.

10. CONSULTATION OF FILE